OP \$65.00 3393662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hull & Company, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hull & Company, LLC
Street Address:	14785 Preston Road
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393662	REALTIMEEXPRESS
Registration Number:	3281225	PREMIUMFINANCEEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswbrooke/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Hull Company_Conversion#page1.tif source=Hull Company_Conversion#page2.tif source=Hull Company_Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0338

source=Hull Company_Conversion#page4.tif source=Hull Company_Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0339

December 30, 2016

CT

Re: Document Number L16000233855

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 23, 2016, effective January 1, 2017, with an organizational date deemed effective February 17, 2005, for HULL & COMPANY, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 216A00027777

Account number: I20160000072

Amount charged: 150.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Summe.
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Figure putity type, Ryample: corporation, limited partnership,
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Florida
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
n2/17/2004
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization
Hull & Company, LLC
(Enter Name of Plorida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 1/1/2017 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effect date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

TILED:

16 DEC 23 PH 2: 53

SEGMETARY OF STATE
[ALLAHASSEF FLOWING]

PLOSS - 1/5/2014 Wolters Kluwer Online

	Signed this 230 day of December	20 <u>16</u>			
	Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Limbility Company:			
	Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Robert W. Lloyd	Title: VP & Secretary	-		
Α.	Printed Name: Robert W. Lioyu Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [S				
7	Signature(s) on benan of Oute. Dassess	-			
	Signature: Printed Name: Janes Capui	Title: VP			
	Signature: Printed Name:	_Title;	- -		
	Signature:Printed Name:				
	Signature:Printed Name:	_ 11110.	-	٠	
	Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	-		
		•			
	Signature:Printed Name:	_Title:	-		
	If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	Officer. corporator must sign.			7
	If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:		•	
	If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	TIY!	16	•
	All others: Signature of an authorized person.		HIKSSE!	DEC 23	FILE
	Fees:		OF STATE	꿆	Ö
	Articles of Conversion: Pees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25,00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5,00 (Optional)	NII.	2: 53	

Page 2 of 2

PLUSS - 1/3/1014 Wolfen Klower Online

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	FLORIDA	LIMITED	JABILITY CO	MPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	*			
Hull & Company, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Coraneny.	"L.L.C" or "LLC.	<u>")</u>	• •
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	•	•		npany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing	Address:		
1815 Griffin Rd.	220 S. R.	igewood Ave.		
Suite 300	Daytons I	Beach, FL 32114		•
Dania Beach, FL 33004	·			.
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regional business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the CT Corporation System Name	registered a	Of these care Street	gent's Signatur an individual oranolis ASSEE: FLORIDA	DEC 23 PH 2: 53
1200 South Pine Island Road			•	
Florida street address (P.C), Box <u>NO</u> T	[acceptable)		
Plantation	FL	33324		
City		Zip	•	•
Having been named as registered agent and it liability company at the place designated it registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as recept the obligation as recept the my position as recept the my p	n this certificity. I further performance egistered gg	er agree to conse of my duties, ent as provided	apply with the prov and I am familia I for in Chapter 60	isions of all r with and 05, F.S.
(CONTI	Aned)	C manager Shake	MA AFERTANT SECRET	

gL099 • \$15/20) & Wolters Kharer Online

Títle:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Memb	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Anthony T. Strianess
WICK	220 S. Ridgewood Ave.
•	Daytona Beach, FL 32114
	
	
-	
•	
	ALL
·	
•	T (7)
•	57
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	•
effective date is listed, the date	han the date of filing: 1/1/2017 (OPTIONAL) must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
ICLE V: Effective date, if other to a ceffective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REQUIRED SIGNATURE.	And
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REQUIRED SIGNATURE. Signature of a n	nember or an authorized representative of a member,
effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any REQUIRED SIGNATURE. Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605.)	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (i) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
REQUIRED SIGNATURES Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605. constitutes an affirmation under the section for the section of the s	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURES Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605. constitutes an affirmation under the section of the se	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605.) I am aware that any false information under to a natural section 605.	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, ation submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURES Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605. constitutes an affirmation under the section for the section of the s	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, aton submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605.) I am aware that any false information under to a natural section 605.	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, ation submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a n (In accordance with section 605.) constitutes an affirmation under the constitutes a third degree felony and the constitutes a third degree felony and the constitutes at the constitu	nember or an authorized representative of a member, 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, aton submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURES (In accordance with section under to a management of a management of the section of the se	nember or an authorized representative of a member. O203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. ation submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) VP & Secretary Typed or printed name of signee
REQUIRED SIGNATURES (In accordance with section under to a management of a management of the section of the se	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 20203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document he penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. ation submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) VP & Secretary Typed or printed name of signee ticles of Organization and Designation

proce - 9/5/2014 Walters Klower Online

RECORDED: 03/08/2017